

ANTINORI CONSTRUCTION

1248 Turnbull Bay Rd
 New Smyrna Beach, FL 32168
 386-761-2805 (o) 386-761-4311 (f)
 State Lic SCC131151038
 www.EastCoastDockandSeawall.com

BUDGET ESTIMATE

Date	Estimate #
3/31/2017	726

Project
10 Lakes

Description	Total
LAKE BANK RESTORATION	
LAKE #1 Labor, material and equipment to install approximately 1,200 lf of 12.5 geo tube and 2,400 lf of 7.5 geo tube to repair damaged shoreline. The following price includes extensions of required PVC drainage and any clearing necessary for installation of the tubes. Estimated @ \$14.50 per lf of woven geo tube pumped.	52,200.00
Install approximately 18,000 sf of St. Augustine sod to cover graded geotube. Sod will be stapled to the tubes to prevent migration down the slope. Estimated @ \$.85 per sf	15,300.00
LAKE #2 Labor, material and equipment to install approximately 1,200 lf of 12.5 geo tube and 2,400 lf of 7.5 geo tube to repair damaged shoreline. The following price includes extensions of required PVC drainage and any clearing necessary for installation of the tubes. Estimated @ \$14.50 per lf of woven geo tube pumped.	52,200.00
Install approximately 18,000 sf of St. Augustine sod to cover graded geotube. Sod will be stapled to the tubes to prevent migration down the slope. Estimated @ \$.85 per sf	15,300.00
LAKE #3 Labor, material and equipment to install approximately 1,200 lf of 12.5 geo tube and 2,400 lf of 7.5 geo tube to repair damaged shoreline. The following price includes extensions of required PVC drainage and any clearing necessary for installation of the tubes. Estimated @ \$14.50 per lf of woven geo tube pumped.	52,200.00
Install approximately 18,000 sf of St. Augustine sod to cover graded geotube. Sod will be stapled to the tubes to prevent migration down the slope. Estimated @ \$.85 per sf	15,300.00
LAKE #4 Labor, material and equipment to install approximately 1,200 lf of 12.5 geo tube and 2,400 lf of 7.5 geo tube to repair damaged shoreline. The following price includes extensions of required PVC drainage and any clearing necessary for installation of the tubes. Estimated @ \$14.50 per lf of woven geo tube pumped.	52,200.00
Install approximately 18,000 sf of St. Augustine sod to cover graded geotube. Sod will be stapled to the tubes to prevent migration down the slope. Estimated @ \$.85 per sf	15,300.00
LAKE #5 Labor, material and equipment to install approximately 1,200 lf of 12.5 geo tube and 2,400 lf of 7.5 geo tube to repair damaged shoreline. The following price includes extensions of required PVC drainage and any clearing necessary for installation of the tubes.	

ANTINORI CONSTRUCTION

1248 Turnbull Bay Rd
 New Smyrna Beach, FL 32168
 386-761-2805 (o) 386-761-4311 (f)
 State Lic SCC131151038
 www.EastCoastDockandSeawall.com

BUDGET ESTIMATE	
Date	Estimate #
3/31/2017	726
Project	
10 Lakes	

Description	Total
Estimated @ \$14.50 per lf of woven geo tube pumped.	52,200.00
Install approximately 18,000 sf of St. Augustine sod to cover graded geotube. Sod will be stapled to the tubes to prevent migration down the slope. Estimated @ \$.85 per sf	15,300.00
LAKE #6 Labor, material and equipment to install approximately 1,200 lf of 12.5 geo tube and 2,400 lf of 7.5 geo tube to repair damaged shoreline. The following price includes extensions of required PVC drainage and any clearing necessary for installation of the tubes.	
Estimated @ \$14.50 per lf of woven geo tube pumped.	52,200.00
Install approximately 18,000 sf of St. Augustine sod to cover graded geotube. Sod will be stapled to the tubes to prevent migration down the slope. Estimated @ \$.85 per sf	15,300.00
LAKE #7 Labor, material and equipment to install approximately 645 lf of 12.5 geo tube and 1,290 lf of 7.5 geo tube to repair damaged shoreline. The following price includes extensions of required PVC drainage and any clearing necessary for installation of the tubes.	
Estimated @ \$14.50 per lf of woven geo tube pumped.	28,057.50
Install approximately 9,675 sf of St. Augustine sod to cover graded geotube. Sod will be stapled to the tubes to prevent migration down the slope. Estimated @ \$.85 per sf	8,223.75
LAKE #8 Labor, material and equipment to install approximately 700 lf of 12.5 geo tube and 1,400 lf of 7.5 geo tube to repair damaged shoreline. The following price includes extensions of required PVC drainage and any clearing necessary for installation of the tubes.	
Estimated @ \$14.50 per lf of woven geo tube pumped.	30,450.00
Install approximately 10,500 sf of St. Augustine sod to cover graded geotube. Sod will be stapled to the tubes to prevent migration down the slope. Estimated @ \$.85 per sf	8,925.00
LAKE #9 PHASE 1 Labor, material and equipment to install approximately 1,787 lf of 12.5 geo tube and 3,574 lf of 7.5 geo tube to repair damaged shoreline. The following price includes extensions of required PVC drainage and any clearing necessary for installation of the tubes.	
Estimated @ \$14.50 per lf of woven geo tube pumped.	77,734.50
Install approximately 26,655 sf of St. Augustine sod to cover graded geotube. Sod will be stapled to the tubes to prevent migration down the slope. Estimated @ \$.85 per sf	22,656.00
PHASE 2	

Total

ANTINORI CONSTRUCTION

1248 Turnbull Bay Rd
 New Smyrna Beach, FL 32168
 386-761-2805 (o) 386-761-4311 (f)
 State Lic SCC131151038
 www.EastCoastDockandSeawall.com

BUDGET ESTIMATE

Date	Estimate #
3/31/2017	726

Project
10 Lakes

Description	Total
<p>Labor, material and equipment to install approximately 5,131 lf of 12.5 geo tube and 10,262 lf of 7.5 geo tube to repair damaged shoreline. The following price includes extensions of required PVC drainage and any clearing necessary for installation of the tubes.</p> <p>Estimated @ \$14.50 per lf of woven geo tube pumped.</p>	223,198.00
<p>Install approximately 76,965 sf of St. Augustine sod to cover graded geotube. Sod will be stapled to the tubes to prevent migration down the slope. Estimated @ \$.85 per sf</p>	65,420.25
<p>PHASE 3</p> <p>Labor, material and equipment to install approximately 4,584 lf of 12.5 geo tube and 9,168 lf of 7.5 geo tube to repair damaged shoreline. The following price includes extensions of required PVC drainage and any clearing necessary for installation of the tubes.</p> <p>Estimated @ \$14.50 per lf of woven geo tube pumped.</p>	199,404.00
<p>Install approximately 68,760 sf of St. Augustine sod to cover graded geotube. Sod will be stapled to the tubes to prevent migration down the slope. Estimated @ \$.85 per sf</p>	58,446.00
<p>LAKE #10</p> <p>Labor, material and equipment to install approximately 1,900 lf of 12.5 geo tube and 3,800 lf of 7.5 geo tube to repair damaged shoreline. The following price includes extensions of required PVC drainage and any clearing necessary for installation of the tubes.</p> <p>Estimated @ \$14.50 per lf of woven geo tube pumped.</p>	82,650.00
<p>Install approximately 28,500 sf of St. Augustine sod to cover graded geotube. Sod will be stapled to the tubes to prevent migration down the slope. Estimated @ \$.85 per sf</p>	24,225.00
<p>Included:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> - Price is subject to increase if all lake are not completed continuously under 1 contract (Only if caused by Customer). A minimum of 6,000 lf of shoreline restoration must be completed continuously to maintain the prices listed in this Estimate. -Senior project manager onsite at all times. - maintain a clean and neat site for the duration of the project. - maintain proper licenses and insurance for the duration of the project. - provide close out package with all warranties and product information. - upon mobilization, the crew will complete full work weeks until final completion of the project unless weather conditions do not allow. - Warranty- All work comes with a 10 year installation warranty. This warranty protects against slippage and product defects to geo tubes excluding natural disasters, acts of god or damage caused by others. Antinori Mgmt. Group, Inc. will provide all labor equipment and materials necessary to repair any such defect. 	
<p>Exclusions:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> - Survey - Environmental Permit - Local Permit - Signed Sealed plans 	

Total

\$1,234,390.00



Google earth

Imagery Date: 2/16/2016 26°16'48.33" N 80°12'36.29" W elev 10 ft eye alt 8868 ft

Geo-tube previously installed

Lake 1

Lake 10

Turtle Run

Lake 3

Lake 4

Lake 5

Lake 6

Lake 7

Lake 8

Lake 2

Lake 9 Phase 2

Lake 9

Lake 9 Phase 3

Turtle Run Blvd

Lake 9 Phase 1

Crossings

1395